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Value Data

Just Value of All Property in the Following Categories

Assessed Value of Differentials 

14
Assessed Value of All Property in the Following Categories

Certain Residential and Nonresidential Real Property differential: Just Value Minus Capped Value  (193.1555, F.S.

Total Assessed Value

Total Exempt Value

Total Taxable Value

Exemptions

0

*

2 Just Value of Land Classified Agricultural (193.461, F.S.) 257,801,400 0 0 57,801,400

4 Just Value of Land Classified and Used for Conservation Purposes (193.501, F.S.) 40 0 0 0
5 Just Value of Pollution Control Devices (193.621, F.S.) 5250 0 25

7 Just Value of Historically Significant Property (193.505, F.S.) 70 0 0 0
8 Just Value of Homestead Property (193.155, F.S.) 80 0810,924,137 810,924,137
9 Just Value of Non-Homestead Residential Property (193.1554, F.S.) 90 0436,768,929 436,768,929

10 Just Value of Certain Residential and Non-Residential Property (193.1555, F.S.) 100472,403,600 0 472,403,600

16 Assessed Value of Land Classified High-Water Recharge (193.625, F.S.)      * 160 0 00
15 Assessed Value of Land Classified Agricultural (193.461, F.S.) 15522,000 0 0 522,000

17 Assessed Value of Land Classified and used for Conservation Purposes (193.501, F.S.) 170 0 0 0
18 Assessed Value of Pollution Control Devices (193.621, F.S.) 18250 0 25
19 Assessed Value of Historic Property used for Commercial Purposes (193.503, F.S.) * 190 0 0 0
20 Assessed Value of Historically Significant Property (193.505, F.S.) 200 0 0 0
21 Assessed Value of Homestead Property (193.155, F.S.) 210 0764,424,669

433,365,802
764,424,669

22 Assessed Value of Non-Homestead Residential Property (193.1554, F.S.) 220 0 433,365,802
23 Assessed Value of Certain Residential and Non-Residential Property (193.1555, F.S.) 230462,716,888 0 462,716,888

12 Homestead Assessment Differential: Just Value Minus Capped Value (193.155, F.S.) 1246,499,468 0 0 46,499,468
13 Nonhomestead Residential Property Differential: Just Value Minus Capped Value (193.1554, F.S.) 133,403,127 0 0 3,403,127

26 $25,000 Homestead Exemption (196.031(a), F.S.) 26204,993,748 0 0 204,993,748
27 Additional $25,000 Homestead Exemption (196.031(b), F.S.) 27159,721,313 0 0 159,721,313
28 Additional Homestead Exemption Age 65 & Older up to $50,000 (196.075, F.S.)           * 284,672,704 0 0 4,672,704
29 Tangible Personal Property $25,000 Exemption (196.183, F.S.) 2913,388,748 0 13,388,7480
30 Governmental Exemption (196.199, 196.1993, F.S.) 30100,138,409 295,601,330 395,739,7390
31 Institutional Exemptions - Charitable, Religious, Scientific, Literary, Educational (196.196, 196.197, 196.1975,

196.1977, 196.1978, 196.198, 196.1983, 196.1985, 196.1986, 196.1987, 196.1999, 196.2001, 196.2002, F.S.)
3138,176,626 1,736,491 39,913,1170

32 Widows / Widowers Exemption (196.202, F.S.) 32315,000 4,500 319,5000
33 Disability / Blind Exemptions (196.081, 196.091, 196.101, 196.202, 196.24, F.S.) 3311,468,616 10,854 11,479,4700
34 Land Dedicated in Perpetuity for Conservation Purposes (196.26, F.S) 340 0
35 Historic Property Exemption (196.1961, 196.1997, 196.1998, F.S.)                        * 350 0 00
36 Economic Development Exemption (196.095, 196.1995, F.S.)                                              * 360 0 00
37 Lands Available for Taxes (197.502, F.S.) 3725,000 0 0
38 Homestead Assessment Reduction for Parents or Grandparents (193.703, F.S.) 380 0 0 0

Note: Columns I and II should not include values for centrally assessed property.  Column III should include both real and personal centrally assessed values.
* *

3 Just Value of Land Classified High-Water Recharge (193.625, F.S.)                     * 30 0 0 0

6 Just Value of Historic Property used for Commercial Purposes (193.503, F.S.)     * 60 0 0 0

149,686,712 0 9,686,712

25 Total Assessed Value [Line 1 minus (2 through 11) plus (15 through 24)] 251,661,029,359 379,897,176 2,040,926,5350

24 Assessed Value of Working Waterfront Property (Art. VII, s.4(h), State Constitution 240 0 0 0

1 Just Value (193.011, F.S.) 11,777,898,066 379,897,176 2,157,795,2420

11 Just Value of Working Waterfront Property (Art. VII, s.4(h), State Constitution 110 0 0 0

39 Disabled Veterans’ Homestead Discount (196.082, F.S.) 3941,987 0 0 41,987

41 Total Exempt Value (add 26 through 40) 41830,336,200519,594,277 310,741,923

42 Total Taxable Value (25 minus 41) 421,141,435,082 69,155,253 0 1,210,590,335
* Applicable only to County or Municipal Local Option Levies

0 0

25,000

0

Deployed Service Member’s Homestead Exemption (196.173, F.S.) 0 0 4040 40,874 40,874

Date Certified:    October 4 ,  2013County:  Osceola Taxing Authority:  SAINT CLOUD
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Parcels and AccountsCounty:  Osceola

Taxing Authority:  SAINT CLOUD
Date Certified:  

Reconciliation of Preliminary and Final Tax Roll Taxable  Value
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Operating Taxable Value as Shown on Preliminary Tax Roll

Additions to Operating Taxable Value Resulting from Petitions to the VAB

Deductions from Operating Taxable Value Resulting from Petitions to the VAB

Subtotal (1 + 2 - 3 = 4)

Other Additions to Operating Taxable Value

Other Deductions from Operating Taxable Value

Operating Taxable Value Shown on Final Tax Roll (4 + 5 - 6 = 7)

Selected Just Values
8

9

10

Just Value of Subsurface Rights (this amount included in Line 1, Column I, Page One) 193.481, F.S.

Just Value of Centrally Assessed Railroad Property Value

Just Value of Centrally Assessed Private Car Line Property Value 

Just Value

Homestead Portability
Note: Sum of items 9 and 10 should equal centrally assessed just value on page 1, line 1, column III.

11
12

# of Parcels Receiving Transfer of Homestead Differential.
Value of Transferred Homestead Differential 

Total Parcels or Accounts

Column 1
Real Property

Column 2
Personal Property

Parcels Accounts

13 Total Parcels or Accounts

Property with Reduced Assessed Values

Other Reductions in Assessed Value

Land Classified Agricultural (193.461, F.S.)14
Land Classified High-Water Recharge (193.625, F.S.)                     *15

Land Classified and Used for Conservation Purposes (193.501, F.S.)16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

Pollution Control Devices (193.621, F.S.)
Historic Property used for Commercial Purposes (193.503, F.S.)     *
Historically Significant Property (193.505, F.S.)
Homestead Property; Parcels with Capped Value (193.155, F.S.)
Non-Homestead Residential Property; Parcels with Capped Value (193.1554, F.S.)
Certain Residential and Non-Residential Property; Parcels with Capped Value (193.1555, F.S.)
Working Waterfront Property (Art. VII, s.4(h), State Constitution)

Lands Available for Taxes (197.502, F.S.)
Homestead Assessment Reduction for Parents or Grandparents (193.703, F.S.)
Disabled Veterans’ Homestead Discount (196.082, F.S.)

* Applicable only to County or Municipal Local Option Levies

50,200

0

0

2
4,845

17,109 3,129

1
0
1

77

1

5,853
728
40

0

0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0
0 0

0

00

0

0 0

1,211,320,614

0

0

1,211,320,614

159,944,036

160,674,315

1,210,590,335

October 4 ,  2013
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